Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
@@ PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
"5 Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

January 11, 2023

MEMORANDUM

IAR0RL BECTEDY ""'.Om
FOR : The Regional Executive Director E.h. k. ad WL
DENR - MIMAROPA
1515 DENR by the Bay Building { v
Bgy. 668, Roxas, Blvd., Ermita, Manila “ma T

T INC VING 0 CUTCOING
FROM ; The Provincial Environment and . _ DATSNO. _ ______
Natural Resources Officer i S s
SUBJECT WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.

SALENGA LOCATED AT SO. MONTEVISTA, POBLACION,
TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Forwarded is the Memorandum from CENRO-Taytay, Palawan dated December 13,
2022 along with the duly accomplished water permit application of Ms. Mildred P. Salenga
with attached enclosures.

Per review and evaluation of this office, the proponent has met/complied the all the
requirements for Water Permit Application set by National Water Resource Board (NWRB).

For your information and record.

ZARDO %CAYATOC&

DE'\JN‘ ';)fb\i /\\/\//.Jf\j
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEA,: ED
R TR Da—erg JAN 2023 23- I




Republic of the Philippines
éa Department of Environment and Natural —-urces
gim— MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph
e 5 S S e GRS

December 13, 2022

MEMORANDUM DENR PENRCD
PALAWAN RECORDS
FOR : The Regional Executive Director ,
MIMAROPA Region B@ 'QME E‘}
1515 L & S Building, by Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila e 100 (AT A
DATE: (L 2Nl F
THRU : The Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Officer

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Taytay, Palawan

SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.
SALENGA, LOCATED AT SO. MONTEVISTA BARANGAY
POBLACION, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum report dated today of EMS I Ana Liza D.
Marasigan pertaining to the Water Permit Application of Ms. Mildred P. Salenga located at
So. Montevista, Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

This office has reviewed the documents submitted and the proponent has complied the
necessary requirements set by the National Water Resources Board (NWRB) for Water Permit
Application (WPA).

Please acknowledge your receipt hereof. Thank you.

For and in the absence of the CENRO:

— O i 0

DONNA C. TABERNILLA
Forester II/ Chief, Compliance &Monitoring Unit
In-charge, Office of the CENRO

*

EC I A B



Republic of the Philippines
Oepartment of Environment and Natural urces
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

December 13, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Community Environment and Natural Resources Officer
Taytay, Palawan
FROM : Focal Person, Water Resources Utilization Unit
SUBJECT : WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF MS. MILDRED P.

SALENGA LOCATED AT SO. MONTEVISTA, BARANGAY
POBLACION, TAYTAY , PALAWAN

Respectfully submitting the Water Permit Application of Ms. Mildred P. Salenga
located at So. Montevista, Barangay Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan.

Please be informed that based on the review of the documents submitted, the proponent
has complied the necessary requirements of the National Water Resources Board (NWRB) for
Water Permit Application (WPA).

For his information and further instruction.

Ros o

ANA LIZA DEL ROSARIO-MARASIGAN




WATER PERMIT APPLICATION
INVESTIGATION REPORT

1. Name and address
of the applicant

Mildred P. Salenga

2. Location of Source
(Bgy./Municipality/Province)

So. Montevista, Bgy. Poblacion,

diversion point
Shallow well

So. Montevista, Bgy. Taytay, Palawan

Poblacion, Taytay,

Palawan

4. Purpose

() Domestic () Livestock raising
() Municipal () Industrial
() Irrigation ( )Recreational
() Power Generation (X) Other Use (Specity) For
() Fisheries Accommodation/Lodge use

5. GROUNDWATER SOURCE Related data

No. of persons to be served the lodge has an
average of 8 pax daily

Area to be served in hectares N/A
Depth of deep well (meters) 5 meters
Casing Diameter (mm) unknown

Pump setting (m) N/A

Static Water Level N/A

Pumping Water Level (m) N/A
Installed Pump (HP) 1.5 Hp

Deep well discharged capacity No data
Size/Capacity of tank

Pumping Hours approximately 15 minutes.

The deep well is only used when there is no
supply(zoning) of water from the Water
system provider

Is the deep well drilled?

(X) YES ()NO

Is the Driller registered

() YES X)NO

If Yes, state the name of the driller

6. SURFACE WATER

a. Discharged measured during investigations b. Months of low flow

7. Comments /Recommendation

The applicant has complied all the requirements set by the NWRB for Water Permit
Application (WPA). Thus, the undersigned recommends for the issuance of Water
Permit after evaluation and processing of the Water Permit Application.

Prepared by:

o0
ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
Ecosystem Management Specialist 1

Submitted by:

DONNA C. TABERNILLA
For.Il/ Chief, Monitoring &
Compliance Unit

3. Name of source and




Republic of the Philippines
ﬁa Department of Environment and Natural - —urces
va MIMAROPA Region
— ~~—— COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
- By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312

Mobile: 0926-505-9335 TM 0912-171-3889 TNT

Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

PHOTO DOCUMENTATION

L“ﬁf"” “U@AEL

y5m

[ certify that the above photo was true and taken during the ocular inspection at Chrysjane
Lodge located at So. Montevista, Bgy. Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan on December 13, 2022.

ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
EMS-1/ Focal Person, WRUU



WATER PERMIT APPLICATION
Checklist of Requirements
GROUNDWATER-EXISTING

Purpose: Other Uses

Name of Water Source: Shallow well

Location of Diversion Point:

Address: So. Montevista, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Coordinates: (latitude) 10°49°3.306 N (Longitude) 119929°54.312 E
Name of Applicant: Mildred P. Salenga

Name of Representative: N/A

Contact details:

Mailing Address: So. Montevista, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan
Mobile/Landline Nos: : 09096993677

Email Adress: Chrysjanelodge@yahoo.com/dred-gilmar@yahoo.com

REQUIREMENTS REQUIRED | SUBMITTED
A | Duly accomplished Water Permit / /
Application and Notices
B Proof of ownership (title, tenurial / / TCT No. CARP2015001711
instrument) owned by Mr. Aquilino P.
Sarabia
D Location Plan and Vicinity map / /

showing the Location and spacing of
proposed drilling sites

E Certificate of registration from relevant DTI Certificate No. 2372862
agencies valid until January 12, 2026

F Environmental Compliance Certificate / / CNC - OL-R4B-2022-05-00912
(ECC)

G Bacteriological Test/Physical and / /

chemical Water Analysis (If found
negative, attached duly notarized
manifestation letter stating water
treatment process)

H | Clearance from BFAD or any agency / The establishment does not
accredited from BFAD (for bottled engage in bottling of water
water)

J Brief description of the project which / /
includes:

J1 e How water will be used

J2 e Amount of water needed

J5 e Measures to be taken to avoid

water pollution

K Well drilling data (Pumping test, Well / / The proponent has no well
Log Data, Water Analysis) in case of drilling data submitted however,
existing groundwater source they have a written justification
Note: Well drillers must have a valid on the matter.

NWRB certificate of registration
N Other requirements / /

Prepared by:
ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN

Alternate Focal person
Water Resources Utilization Unit




Republic of the Philippines

WATER PERMIT

NATIONAL WATER RESOURCES BOARD APPLICATION No.
8th Floor, NIA Building, EDSA, Diliman, Quezon City Filed in the Office of
Date

BEFORE ACCOMPLISHING THIS FORM IN QUADRUPLICATE, READ THE ACCOMPANYING INSTRUCTIONS

1. Name of Applicant 5;

Mibpey p. SAlENSA C ARy TANZ Lddae)a.

2. Mailing Address

Filing & Legal Research fee Payable to
National Water Resources Board

Phil. Postal Money Order Nos.

6. Name of Water Source 7. 'Location of Diversion Point

b. NWRB Official Receipt No.
Montevictn /%/.,)é/mc//m . WM /aq (g6 an
2a. Telephone No. 0‘70‘769?36 77 Date
3. Tax Account N 4. %tlzenshlp Email Address .
e 7|e "7?(700 /[ P/NE ChV\LSJ amlazﬁde@ awa [ com -

G RounpwaTER (Challor - W) Mondos'ictn , Poblacon ,W?/Q)/qw. Pump

Méthod of Diversion

9. Months of Low-Flow

Jaduar, - Mrvy | O-/0 //%w/ScaonJ

10. Water Needed in Liters/Secont’

11. Purpose’

REENEATIONA L (Accompnoadatiin)

12. If for Agficulture, Area of Land and Crops Raised

13. If for Domestic Water Supply. Population Served :

14. If for Industry, Brief Description on how Water

will be Used in Kilowatts

15. If for Power, Rated Capacity

16. Other Uses

17. Name of Person/s Holding or Claiming Rights to the Use of Water i
Downstreamﬁ?{d U%m of Proposed Peiit of Diversion

MILDpEn % o sa
I hereby certify that the information given above -

and in documents submitted are true and correct &
to the best

}@ nd belief.
/l/’/wﬂ@ U %@A

Signature of Applicant

mgthe Amount and Natire of Use

'"DR PALAV Ml

1P IO
BLIC

PIR NO. 538& ,.u/m 03 ZZIPAL

Pubinc grﬁml ¥en Bﬁlcne}—zz AL,

TO BE FILLED BY NWRB AGENT

18. CHECKLIST on General Information and Description
Ownership/right to land established

b, Citizenship as a Filipino established 1.
c. "[_] Brief description of proposed project/development
d. Location plan of water source and point g.

of diversion using a scale of 1:50,000

e. [] Location plan of areas to be developed

[] Certification of Incorporation if applicant is

indicating the layout of proposed works

an association or corporation

Other information as specified under Sect. 4
Rules and Regulations implementing the
Water Code

19. Diversion Point

Latitude : llq"ﬂd" 5‘4 rAPRS)
Longitude : 40° nq 5.")"“{ N

20. Possible adverse effect to public and/or provate interest:

NoNE

Prepared by:

4 ARASN
Date: 1\ 121 ANV H it o T WR GMP

Submitted by:
Date: \>\\J)\’)’z,

DONRA <. TABHLN
)/ Oy

21. Water Discharge (To be filled by NWRB HydrologlstIStaff)

oo ,_(m‘al'm L

a. 80% of time equalled or exceeded

b. Mean of monthly discharge L/S

c. Amount of Water recommended
for approval

22. Other comments and recommendations:

Prepared by:
Date:

Submitted by:
Date:




Name and Address of NWREB Agent NOTICE OF WATER PERMIT
ANA UIFA D MARALIC AN APPLICATION
DENR- (BORD Tay No
Poblavoa, 1 anfay , oo oo . .

with this Office,

subscribed protest stating the reasons for his objection.

This is to certify that an application of WATER PERMIT with

pertinent information included herewith, has been filed

Any person who may be adversely affected by the proposed appropriation ma - file with this Office, a written and

1. Name of Applicant

e | z77&/ A
< LEA OA

/,I’v " )
v, / b4 L
"VD/;—)‘E;J o]

2. Mailing Address

A
4 ¢ g ALl
HMonteyrcta . 793

3. Name of water source

i . o 3 ¥ T
(o ROUNDWATER. € Shallow - Wwell)

laceon ., [Py Tony, /1,
4. Method of Diversiin i ! F

B

5. Location of Diversion Point

Movfevista , Pplkacron

-

6. Water Néeded in _iters per Second

0~10 [1er/ cec.nnd

7. Period of Water Use

y 7c7b>/7‘5wyr, 2t

Jupe - Qecem,bex

8. Purpose 8

REATIOAAL ( Accommpctating )




Judicial Form No. 140-A(D) 2 i :
CLOAFwmNo.2.B : gy G SR
Rovised September 2003) L : : ‘ ! P

R%m OF '{grz PHILIPPINES
LAND REGISTRATION AUTHORITY
ma;mos DEEDS FOR THE 44
Transfer
‘ 7 No

Certificate of Title |
o o e a9, APl At 8o, 0057 s e 10, 1988, pusnt 10 ¢
City, and spread in the records of the said Department of Agrarian Reform, :

“REPUBL!C‘ OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPALKTMEN‘!‘ OF AGRA‘R!AN REFORM _

C'ERT!!‘!CA‘!'EOF"LANDOWNM&WN uom__ ‘

< VHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Republic Act No. 6657, dated June 10, 1988,

& orr COMPREHENSIVE AGRARIAN REFORM PROGRAM TO PROMOTE
mmnmamon.mammm LT S GANABRER :

ERITIFICATE

ICATE C

DUPL

UWNEK D

: 1t is hereby certified that said land was aiginally registeredon T as Oreging! Cortilicateof
§ TileNo______ puscantio (DDecrsoNo.,_ - miRC ¥ B Loabg
; WMM; This certifieate is & transter dom Tranefer  Cersdoste of Title Mo, ; L

T o

)

EBriered in the Registry of Devis of __ P
. purstint tc Section 3 of |

two lfmtmndv and e R o
o e ¢ ;

T
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LOCATION MAP SHOWING

THE WATER PERMIT APPLICATION OF CHRYJANE

LODGE LOCATED IN BGY. POBLACION, TAYTAY,
PALAWAN
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Checked/Veritied by: .
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ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
EMS I




This certifies that
CHRYSJANE LODGE
(BARANGAY)
POBLACION, TAYTAY PALAWARN - REGION -8 (MIMAROPA)

is @ businass name registered in this office pursuant to the provisions of Act 3883, as amended
by Act 4147 and Republic Act No. 863, and in compliance with the applicable rules and
regulations prescribed by the Department of Trade and industry.
This certificate issued to

MILDRED PARRENO SALENGA

18 valid from 12 January 2021 to 12 January 2026 subject to continuing compliance
with the above~mentioned laws and all applicabie laws of the Philippines, unless
voluntarily cancelled

in lestimony whereof, | heraby sign this

Certificate of Business Name Registration

and issue the same on 04 Januarg\ 2021 in the Philippines.

; .
RA'@N M LOPEZ
ecretary

Business Name No. 2372862

This certificate is not a licenss to engage in any kind of business and valid only af the
: scope indicated hereain.

EFUI603211767572

Documendary Stamp Tax Paid Bhis 30.00



Republic of the Philippines
& Department of Environment and Natural Rescurces
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGE}&ENT BL REAU

’

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REVISED PROCEDURAL MANUAL FOR
DENR ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 30, SERIES OF 2003 OF PRESIDENTIAL
DECREE NO. 1586, THIS

CERTIFICATE OF NON-COVERAGE
(CNC-OL-R4B-2022-05-00912)

Issued to
MILDRED P. SALENGA
On
May 25, 2022
Forits

CHRYSJANE LODGE
So. Monte Vista, Poblacion Taytay, Palawan, R4B

Classified as

ITEM 4.2.1 GOLF COURSE AND OTHER TOURISM PROJECTS/RESORT AND OTHER TOURISM/LEISURE
PROJECTS
(Declared Project Size: .0884 Hectare Project / gross floor area shall be the sum/total of total/gross floor area (of
structures) plus open areas and other facilities (e.g., landscape, parking, pools))

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT EXEMPT THE GRANTEE FROM COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS INCLUDING THE PERMITTING
REQUIREMENTS OF OTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCIES NEITHER CREATE ANY RIGHT NOR BE USED AS
AN AUTHORIZATION TO IMPLEMENT THE PROJECT. YOU MAY PROCEED WITH THE
IMPLEMENTATION ONLY AFTER SECURING ALL THE NECESSARY AND RELEVANT PERMITS FROM
OTHER PERTINENT GOVERNMENT AGENCIES,

MOREOVER, ANY EXPANSION AND/OR MODIFICATION OTHER THAN SPECIFIED ABOVE SHALL BE

CONSIDERED AS A VIOLATION OF P.D. 1586 (EIA SYSTEM) AND SHALL BE SUBJECTED TO IMPOSITION
OF FINES/PENALTIES AMOUNTING TO PHP 50,000.00.

ENCQ:I‘AM P. CUNADO

Dhrector

Receipt No 2221326/ Php 1240.00/ May 24, 2022
ARN. acc374ac-8f81-4118-b705-71e9b828b710

F>3>>>>>>3><<<<< This is a computer generated document which can be validated through hitps:/fcnconline. emb.gav phicnconiineforpublic >>>>>><<<<<ccrcccccs



OP-16-F1
Rev.03 | 09-12-2022

[0S,
s
DO

MIMAROPA

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
MIMAROPA Region

Regional Standards and Testing Laboratory
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa, Palawan

PAB ACCREDITED
TESTING LABORATORY

PNS ISONEC 17025:2017
LA-2017-306B

Name of Customer/Industry

Contact Person
Complete Address
Contact Information
Sampling Date

Date Sample Submitted
Start of Analysis

RESULT OF ANALYSES
Report Number: R4B-102022-MIC-0151

MILDRED P. SALENGA

ANA LIZA D. MARASIGAN
POBLACION, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

: 09096993677

: OCTOBER 25, 2022
OCTOBER 25, 2022
OCTOBER 25, 2022

Laboratory Responsible in the Performance of Test/s

End of Analysis

OCTOBER 27, 2022

: MICROBIOLOGY LABORATORY

for Drinking Water 2017

PARAMETER
",f';‘:;"é;‘;"n"t'c Total Coliform, Fecal Coliform,
SAMPLE CODE/ CFU/mi i MPN/100 mli MPN/100mli
DESCRIPTION i ;
9215 B. Pour Plate Method 9221 B. Multiple-Tube 9221 E. Multiple-Tube
(Plate Count Agar, Fermentation Technique Fermentation Technique
35°C/48h) (LST Broth, 35°C/48h; BGBB, (LST Broth, 35°C/48h; ECB,
35°C/48h) 44.5°C/24h)
MIC-00315
Deepwell /
‘Chrysjane Lodge’ 38 >8.0 11
Standard Value:
Philippine National Standards <500 <1.1 <1.1

REMARKS:

The reported values are ave?age of the replicates except for Total and Fecal Coliforms co init.

TE SR TR =
iSCTLA 1

5 4 ™R RS

fhe }esulis given in this report are those obtained
should not be used for advertising p

imported commodities.

REFERENCES:

Philippine National Standards for Drinking Water, 2017.
Standard Methods for the Examination of Water and Wastewater, APHA, AWWA, WEF, 23 Edition, 2017.

Prepared by:

Date Test Report Prepared

atory Analyst

Checked by:

: October 27, 2022

Authori,

at the time of examination on the particular sample/s submitted as received and
urposes or sales promotions, litigation purposes nor as basis for Tariff Customs Classification of

/ /{/L‘l A l
. DEJUAN ENGR. ACIFJCO ARIEGO III
Analyst RSTL He
Date: _ W3p>

y oy 9

; y
wi i DE

Page 1 of 1

s

L

Request Reference _No.:‘R4B-1’02022-‘MIC-0151 {



December 13, 2022

ATTY. ELENITO M. BAGALIHOG
Chief, Water Rights Division

National Water Resources Board

8t Floor, NIA Bldg., EDSA, Quezon City

Dear Atty. Bagalihog,

Greetings!

The undersigned is the owner/proprietor of Chrysjane Lodge located at So. Montevista,
Barangay Poblacion Taytay, Palawan. Respectfully submitting my Water Permit Application
(WPA) with our explanation /justification:

J. Brief description of the project.
1) How water will be used and amount of water needed

We are connected to the Taytay Water System and it is our main source of the water for

the daily operation of our lodge. The water from the shallow well will be used only for

laundry, cleaning, and watering of the plants. The lodge needs approximately 1 to 5 L/S

of water.

2) Measures to avoid water pollution

Our lodge has a sealed septic tank where all the used water from the lodge flows to
prevent water pollution.

K. Well drilling data

The well was already built prior to the development of the area into a lodging house and
we just enhanced the said well. Also, during the construction and enhancement of the well, we
have no knowledge of any NWRB accredited well drillers in our area. Thus, we have no well
drilling data available.

Hoping for your consideration and approval.

Sincerely,

MILME%Q&%ENGA



